# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWBRIDGE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.		07/21/2008	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of Montreal
Street Address:	First Canadian Place
Internal Address:	11th floor
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5X 1A3
Entity Type:	Administrative Agent:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793375	NEWBRIDGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)899-2931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585.899.2930

Email: trademarks@jaeckle.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine H. McGuire
Address Line 1: 190 Linden Oaks

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88463.074908

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900111855

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0980

7.00 J.

UV\$ HU

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine H. McGuire
Signature:	/katherine h. mcguire/
Date:	07/22/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Newbridge#page1.tif source=Newbridge#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0981

#### CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

#### WHEREAS:

NEWBRIDGE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. (the "Debtor"), a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Texas with offices at appell, Texas, 75017 is the owner of the servicemark set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and the corresponding registration for the servicemark identified therein and the underlying goodwill associated with such servicemark (the "Servicemark"); and

Bank of Montreal, as administrative agent, (the "Agent"), with offices at First Canadian Place, 11th Floor, Toronto, ON, has entered into an agreement with the Debtor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "Security Agreement" dated as of the 21<sup>S</sup> day of July, 2008 by which the Debtor granted to the Agent, for and on behalf of the Lenders (as defined therein), a security interest in certain property, including the Servicemark; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Debtor confirms the grant to the Agent, for and on behalf of the Lenders, of a security interest in and to the Servicemark.

This instrument is made as of the 215th day of July 2008.

NEWBRHIGE INFORMATI SERVICES, INC.

By: Watkin Prevident

DATED at Toronto on this  $\frac{21}{}^{St}$  day of July, 2008, before me appeared and the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his behalf or on behalf of the corporation identified and referred to herein as the Debtor.

Witness

I I dulley

TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0982

## EXHIBIT A

## **SERVICEMARK**

Servicemark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NEWBRIDGE	2,793,375	12/16/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0983

**RECORDED: 07/22/2008**